CHRISTIE’S

Impressionist and Modern Art Evening Sale
New York, 5 November 2014, Sale #2888
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

35 lots sold
39 lots offered

16

26

22

19

13

24

12

27

25

Description

Edouard Manet (1832-1883), Le Printemps, oil on canvas,
painted in 1881.
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

Alberto Giacometti (1901-1966), Stéle Ill, bronze with
brown patina, conceived in 1958 and cast in 1962.

Joan Miré (1893-1983), Tuilerie a Mont-roig, oil on canvas,
painted in Mont-roig, 1918.

Pierre-Auguste Renoir (1841-1919), La jeune fille au cygne
ou La jeune fille au heron, oil on canvas, painted in 1886.

Henri Matisse (1869-1954), Nu assis, fond bleu, oil on
canvas, painted in Nice, 16 November-6 December 1936.

Pablo Picasso (1881-1973), Guitare, oil on canvas, painted
in Paris, spring 1920.

René Magritte (1898-1967), Mesdemoiselles de I'lsle Adam,
oil on canvas, painted in 1942.

Joan Miré (1893-1983), Peinture, oil on canvas, painted in
1953.

Gino Severini (1883-1966), Etude pour Autoportrait au
canotier, charcoal, pastel, and white and blue chalk on buff

paper, drawn in 1912-1913.
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST FOR THE MEDIUM

Georges Braque (1882-1963), Guitare et rhum, oil on
canvas, painted in 1918.

Estimate ($)

25,000,000 - 35,000,000

4,500,000 - 6,500,000

5,000,000 — 8,000,000

5,000,000 - 7,000,000

4,000,000 - 6,000,000

3,000,000 - 5,000,000

5,000,000 - 7,000,000

5,000,000 - 8,000,000

1,000,000 - 1,500,000

2,000,000 - 3,000,000

Total: $165,635,000/£104,350,050/€132,508,000
£0.63= $1 / €0.80=$1

Price
Realized

$65,125,000
£41,028,750
€52,100,000
$9,909,000
£6,242,670
€7,927,200
$8,677,000
£5,466,510
€6,941,600
$5,765,000
£3,631,950
€4,612,000
$5,429,000
£3,420,270
€4,343,200
$5,317,000
£3,349,710
€4,253,600
$4,981,000
£3,138,030
€3,984,800
$4,981,000
£3,138,030
€3,984,800
$4,757,000
£2,996,910
€3,805,600
$4,645,000
£2,926,350
€3,716,000

90% sold by lot
87% sold by value

Anonymous

US Trade

UK Private

Asian Trade

European Trade

US Trade

Anonymous

UK Trade

UK Private

UK Private

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, financing fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.




