

Impressionist and Modern Art Evening Sale New York, 5 November 2014, Sale #2888

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

35 lots sold Total: \$165,635,000/£104,350,050/€132,508,000 90% sold by lot 39 lots offered £0.63= \$1 / €0.80=\$1 87% sold by value

39 lots offered £0.63= \$1 / €0.80=\$1			87% sold by value	
Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Price Realized	Buyer
16	Édouard Manet (1832-1883), <i>Le Printemps</i> , oil on canvas, painted in 1881. WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	25,000,000 – 35,000,000	\$65,125,000 £41,028,750 €52,100,000	Anonymous
26	Alberto Giacometti (1901-1966), <i>Stèle III</i> , bronze with brown patina, conceived in 1958 and cast in 1962.	4,500,000 – 6,500,000	\$9,909,000 £6,242,670 €7,927,200	US Trade
22	Joan Miró (1893-1983), <i>Tuilerie à Mont-roig</i> , oil on canvas, painted in Mont-roig, 1918.	5,000,000 – 8,000,000	\$8,677,000 £5,466,510 €6,941,600	UK Private
19	Pierre-Auguste Renoir (1841-1919), La jeune fille au cygne ou La jeune fille au heron, oil on canvas, painted in 1886.	5,000,000 – 7,000,000	\$5,765,000 £3,631,950 €4,612,000	Asian Trade
13	Henri Matisse (1869-1954), <i>Nu assis, fond bleu</i> , oil on canvas, painted in Nice, 16 November-6 December 1936.	4,000,000 – 6,000,000	\$5,429,000 £3,420,270 €4,343,200	European Trade
24	Pablo Picasso (1881-1973), <i>Guitare</i> , oil on canvas, painted in Paris, spring 1920.	3,000,000 – 5,000,000	\$5,317,000 £3,349,710 €4,253,600	US Trade
12	René Magritte (1898-1967), <i>Mesdemoiselles de l'Isle</i> Adam, oil on canvas, painted in 1942.	5,000,000 – 7,000,000	\$4,981,000 £3,138,030 €3,984,800	Anonymous
27	Joan Miró (1893-1983), <i>Peinture</i> , oil on canvas, painted in 1953.	5,000,000 – 8,000,000	\$4,981,000 £3,138,030 €3,984,800	UK Trade
6	Gino Severini (1883-1966), Etude pour Autoportrait au canotier, charcoal, pastel, and white and blue chalk on buff paper, drawn in 1912-1913. WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST FOR THE MEDIUM	1,000,000 – 1,500,000	\$4,757,000 £2,996,910 €3,805,600	UK Private
25	Georges Braque (1882-1963), <i>Guitare et rhum</i> , oil on canvas, painted in 1918.	2,000,000 – 3,000,000	\$4,645,000 £2,926,350 €3,716,000	UK Private

Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.